



PLOT NO. 302, FIE, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-110 092

PHONE: 011-49429429, 49789301, 49789302

Regd. Off.: F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092

E-mail: mex.info@mex-india.com

QUOTATION

MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/07/01

Ansari Nagar, New Delh-110 029

July 18, 2023

The Prof. & Head

Department of NMR

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Subject:

Quotation for "Contrast Media"

Dear Sir,

With reference to your enquiry, we are quoting hereunder our lowest rates for the following:

S.No.	Item	Rate (Rs.) Each
1,	MultiHance 20 ml.	1928.00
	Make: Bracco Imaging s.p.a.	(Rupees One
		Thousand Nine
		Hundred Twenty
		Eight Only
		-
		G.S.T@5%
		7.

GST : GST @5% or as applicable at the time of delivery shall be

charged extra.

DELIVERY : F.O.R., Hospital Premises, within 60 Days from the date of

receipt of Supply Order.

PAYMENT: As per your regular Terms.

VALIDITY : 90 Days.

TIN NUMBER : 07690110430 · AAAFM5355J

GSTIN : 07AAAFM5355J1Z7

Trust that you shall find our offer most competitive and shall place your Valued Order on us.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services and co-operations at all times.

Yours faithfully, For MEX INDIA

(Prateek Maheshwari) General Manager

Encl. Proprietary Certificate, Authorization Letter.





PLOT NO. 302, FIE, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-110 092

PHONE: 011-49429429, 49789301, 49789302

Regd. Off.: F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092

- E-mail: mex.info@mex-india.com -

MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/07/01-A

July 18, 2023

The Prof. & Head

Department of NMR

All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Ansari Nagar, New Delh-110 029

Subject

, Pr

Price Certificate & Proprietary Certificate

Regarding

Quotation for "Contrast Media"

Our Ref.

Quotation No. MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/07/01 dated 18/07/2023

Dear Sir,

It is hereby certified that

(1) "We had not supplied the said items to any Govt./ Semi-Govt./ PSU Institution at a rate lower than the quoted rate" for similar Terms & Conditions and Consumption.

(2) "The items mentioned in this quotation are of Proprietary in nature. The proprietary certificates from the Principal Company are attached herewith for your ready reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MEX INDIA

(Prateek Maheshwari)

General Manager



Milan, 7 September 2021

Proprietary Article Certificate

This is to certify and confirm that MultiHance (Gadobenate Dimeglumine Inj.) is a new molecular entity developed by Bracco and first approved by the UK Regulatory Authority in 1997.

Bracco Imaging S.p.A. markets globally the product – manufactured by its contract manufacturer Patheon Italia spa - under the trade name MultiHance.

MultiHance is an ionic linear contrast media solution for injection, available in 10, 15 and 20 ml pack sizes as 529mg/ml 10 ml, 529mg/ml 15 ml, 529mg/ml 20 ml.

MultiHance solution for injection is a proprietary product of Bracco Imaging S.p.A., and it is manufactured on behalf of Bracco Imaging S.p.A. by its contract manufacturer Patheon Italia spa.

Bracco Imaging s.p.a.

Mr. Hadi Moufarrej

Head of Global Sales Operations



LC



Bracco Imaging s.p.a.

Sede Legale - Via Egidio Folfi 50 - I-20134 Milano - Uffici - Via Caduti di Marcinelle, 13 - 20134 - Milano tel. +39.0221771 - fax +39.0226410678 - www.braccoimaging.com

Centro Ricerche Bracco e Unità Produttiva Farma - Via Ribes 5 - I-10010 Colleretto Giacosa TO - tel. +39.0125561701- fax +39.0125561870
Stabilimento - Via per Ceriano - I-20816 Ceriano Laghetto MB - tel. +39.0296141 - fax +39.029663137
capitale sociale € 102.900.000 i.v. - codice fiscale, partita IVA, reg. imp. di Milano 07785990156 - REA n.1182274

.p.q.c coordi alla of nemanaria de anciera de l'attività di direzione e coordinamento della Bracco







दिलाक

Date:-18/03/23

भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

चिकित्सा अपीक्षक कार्यासय सफदरजंग अस्पतास नई दिल्सी। OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI.

No. O-2-MS/2022-1768 M/s Redpine Healthcare B-256 Second Floor. Naraina Industrial Area New Delhi-110028

प्रिय महोदय, Dear Sir.

अपने उद्धरण / पत्र संख्या

का महमें है।

Reference your quotation / letter No. Tender ID 2019 VMMC 489814 6 Dt 20-02-2020 कृपवा इस अस्पतास के उपयोग के लिए निस्नलिखित की आपूर्ति को और भुगतान के लिए अपना विल दो प्रतियों में भेजें। स्टॉर विकित्सा अपीक्षक के असुमोदन के अधीन हैं।

Please supply the following for the use of this hospital and send your bill in duplicate for payment. Stores are subject to the approval of Medical Superintendent.

कपवा विल पर निम्नलिकित प्रमाणपत्र भी दर्ज करें।

Kindly also record the following certificate on the bill.

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस बिस में उल्लिखित दुकानों को विक्री कर अधिनियम या उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों के तहत बिक्री कर में छूट नहीं है और उक्त कर अधिनियम में निर्दिष्ट दर या उसके तहन बनाए गए नियमों के अनुसार लगाया गया है"

"Certified that the stores mentioned in this bill are not exempted from the sales tax under the sales tax act or the rules made there under and that the said tax has been charged according to the rate specified in the Act or the rules made there under".

Sn.	Name of the Article	Quantity	Rate
1	Gadobenate Dimeglumine 334 mg. / ml. 20 ml. pack Mkt /Imp by: Imaging Products (India) Pvt. Ltd.	200 vials	₹ 1,895.00 Per Pack + 5% GST
	(One Item Only)		
	Supply should be marked "Hospital Supply,	Not for Sale" with Ind	elible ink

आपूर्ति करने हे पहले मनुना अनुनोदित किया जामा पाहिए। अधीहरूसोक्षरी हारा जारी किया गया सतीपजनक पूर्णता प्रमाण पत्र हिस के साथ होना पाहिए। Sample should be got approved before supply is made. Satisfactory completion certificate issued by the undersigned should accompany the bill.

कृपमा तुरंत दुकार्ती की आपूर्ति करे। लेकिन आपूर्ति आदेश की तारीख से 45 दिशी के बाद गाँधे। की उपरांत निर्दिष्ट तिथि तक कोई आपूर्ति गाँधे की जाती है. तो जियम और शती के अनुसार दंड की कटीती की जाएगी।

Please supply the stores immediately but not later than 45 days from the date of supply order. If no supply is made by the above specified date, penalty will be deducted as per terms & conditions.

yours faithfully

S-1-MS/2022-2658

dt

for ₹ 3,97,950/-

Signed by Shallkram Laxman Kuhad Date: 23-03-2023 13:40:51

CMO/ AO/AAO (Drug Store) पिकिन्सा अधीक्षक के सिए For Medical Superintendent

ACC/PAO/MF/OF/SK